
www.onthesnow.com www.colorado.com

Colorado Ski Resorts www.coloradoski.com Phone Acre Vertical Base Peak Lifts
Annual

Snowfall Beginner

Inter-

mediate

Advanced

Expert

Arapahoe Basin www.arapahoebasn.com 800-525-6200 900 2,270 10,780 13,050 7 367 10 20 60

Aspen Highlands www.aspensnowmass.com 800-525-6200 790 3,635 8,040 11,675 5 300 18% 30% 52%

Aspen Mountain www.aspensnowmass.com 800-525-6200 673 3,267 7,945 11,212 8 300 0% 48% 52%

Beaver Creek www.beavercreek.com 970-754-4636 1,625 3.,340 8,100 11,440 17 311 19% 43% 38%

Breckenridge www.breckenridge.com 800-632-0060 2,208 3,398 9,600 12,998 29 300 15% 33% 52%

Buttermilk www.aspensnowmass.com 800-525-6200 470 2,030 7,870 9,900 9 200 35% 39% 26%

Copper Mountain www.coppercolorado.com 888-219-2441 2,433 2,601 9,712 12,313 22 280 21% 25% 54%

Crested Butte www.skicb.com 888-223-3530 1,058 2,787 9,375 12,162 16 300 23% 57% 20%

Durango www.durangomountainresort.com 800-982-6103 1,200 2,029 8,793 10,822 10 260 23% 51% 26%

Echo Mountain www.echomtnpark.com 303-325-7347 85 600 10,050 10,650 3 220 10% 75% 15%

Eldora www.eldora.com 303-440-8700 680 1,600 9,200 10,800 12 311 22% 43% 35%

Howelsen 970-879-8499 25 440 6,696 7,136 3 150 20% 30% 50%

Keystone www.keystoneresort.com 877-625-1556 2,722 2,900 9,300 12,408 20 230 12% 34% 54%

Loveland www.skiloveland.com 800-736-3ski 1,265 2,410 10,600 13,010 9 400 17% 42% 41%

Monarch www.skimonarch.com 888-996-7669 800 1,162 10,790 11,952 7 350 14% 28% 58%

Powderhorn www.powderhorn.com 970-268-5700 600 1,650 8,200 9,850 4 250 20% 50% 20%

Silverton www.silvertonmountain.com 970.387.5706 1,819 3,000 10,400 13,487 1 400 0% 0% 100%

Ski Cooper www.skicooper.com 800-707-6114 400 1,300 10,400 11,700 5 260 30% 40% 30%

Snowmass www.aspensnowmass.com 800-525-6200 2,939 3,668 8,104 12,510 21 300 6% 59% 44%

Solvista www.granbyranch.com 888-850-4615 406 1,000 8,202 9,202 6 220 30% 50% 20%

Steamboat www.steamboat.com 877-237-2628 2,965 3,668 6,900 10,568 18 338 14% 42% 44%

Sunlight www.sunlightmtn.com 800-445-7931 470 2,010 7,885 9,895 4 250 20% 55% 25%

Telluride www.tellurideskiresort.com 800-778-8581 1,700 3,535 8,725 13,150 18 309 23% 36% 41%

Vail www.vail.com 877-204-7881 5,289 3,450 8,120 11,570 32 348 18% 29% 53%

Winter Park www.winterparkresort.com 800-972-7529 3,078 3,060 9,000 12,060 25 400 8% 36% 56%

Wolf Creek www.wolfcreekski.com 970-264-5639 1,600 1,600 10,300 11,904 7 465 20% 35% 45%

Colorado Road Conditions 303-639-1234

Peaks 800-842-8062

Vail Resort Shuttle 970-496-4200
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www.tahoesouth.com 800-at-tahoe

Lake Tahoe / CA www.skilaketahoe.com Phone Acre Vertical Base Peak Lifts
Annual

Snowfall Beginner

Inter-

mediate

Advanced

Expert

Alpine Meadows www.skialpine.com 800-441-4423 2,400 1,802 6,835 8,637 13 365 25% 40% 35%

Diamond Peak www.diamondpeak.com 877-468-4397 655 1,840 6,700 8,540 5 400 18% 46% 36%

Donner Ski Ranch www.donnerskiranch.com 530-426-3635 460 750 7,000 7,750 6 400 30% 50% 20%

Kirkwood www.kirkwood.com 800-967-7500 2,300 2,000 7,800 9,800 12 600 15% 50% 35%

Heavenly www.skiheavenly.com 800-587-4430 4,800 3,527 6,540 10,067 30 360 20% 45% 35%

Homewood www.skihomewood.com 530-525-2992 1,260 1,655 6,225 7,880 4 450 15% 50% 35%

Mt Rose www.skirose.com 800-ski-rose 1,200 1,800 7,900 9,700 8 400 20% 30% 50%

Northstar-at-Tahoe www.northstarattahoe.com 800-go-north 3,000 2,280 6,330 8,610 14 350 13% 60% 27%

Sierra-At- Tahoe www.sierraattohoe.com 530-659-7453 2,000 2,212 6,640 8,852 12 480 25% 50% 25%

Squaw Valley USA www.squaw.com 888-736-9775 4,000 2,850 6,200 9,050 34 450 20% 45% 35%

Sugar Bowl CA www.sugarbowl.com 530-426-9000 1,500 1,500 6,883 8,383 13 500 17% 45% 38%

Mammoth CA www.mammothmountain.com 800-626-6684 3,500 3,100 7,593 11,053 25 400 30% 40% 30%

Yosemite Ca

Utah Ski Resorts www.skiutah.com Phone Acre Vertical Base Peak Lifts
Annual

Snowfall Beginner

Inter-

mediate

Advanced

Expert

Alta www.alta.com 801-359-1078 2,200 2,020 8,530 10,550 7 547 25% 40% 35%

Beaver Mountain www.skithebeav.com 453-753-0921 664 1,600 7,200 8,800 4 400 25% 40% 35%

Brian Head www.brianhead.com 435-677-2035 640 1,320 9,600 10,500 8 350 40% 40% 20%

Brighten www.brightenresort.com 801-532-4731 1,050 1,745 8,755 10,500 6 600 21% 40% 39%

The Canyons www.thecanyons.com 888-226-9667 3,700 3,190 6,800 9,990 17 355 10% 44% 46%

Deer Valley www.deervalley.com 800-580-3337 2,026 3,000 6,570 9,570 22 300 27% 41% 32%

Park City Mountain Resort www.parkcitymountain.com 800-525-7259 3,300 3,100 6,900 10,000 16 350 17% 50% 33%

Powder Mountain www.powdermountain.com 801-745-3772 5,500 2,200 6,895 9,105 4 500 25% 40% 35%

Snowbasin www.snowbasin.com 801-620-1000 3,300 2,950 6,400 9,350 8 400 20% 50% 30%

Snowbird www.snowbird.com 801-933-2222 2,500 3,240 7,760 11,000 11 500 27% 38% 35%

Solitude www.skisolitude.com 801-534-1400 1,200 2,047 8,000 10,035 8 500 20% 50% 30%

Sundance www.sundanceresort.com 866-976-3547 450 2,150 6,100 8,250 3 300 20% 40% 40%

Wolf Creek www.wolfcreekutah.com 801-745-3511 110 1,000 5,400 6,400 3 300 35% 45% 20%

Taos NM www.skitaos.org 575-776-2291 1,294 3,244 9,237 12,481 13 305 24% 25% 31%
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http://www.onthesnow.com/idaho/profile.html

Northern Rockies Resort www.skitherockies.com Phone Acre Vertical Base Peak Lifts
Annual

Snowfall Beginner

Inter-

mediate

Advanced

Expert

Bogus Basin ID www.bogusbasin.org 208-332-5144 2,600 1,800 5,800 7,582 8 250 22% 45% 33%

Brundage Mountain ID www.brundage.com 800-888-7544 1,500 1,800 5,840 7,640 5 350 20% 50% 30%

Kelly Canyon ID www.skikelly.com 208-538-6251 740 1,000 5,600 6,600 6 200 35% 45% 20%

Lookout Pass ID www.skilookout.com 208-744-1301 540 1,150 4,500 5,650 4 400 20% 50% 30%

Pebble Creek ID www.pebblecreekskiarea.com 208-775-4452 1,100 2,200 6,360 8,560 3 250 12% 35% 43%

Pomerelle Mountain ID www.pomerelle-mtn.com 208-673-5599 500 1,000 8,000 9,000 4 500 40% 40% 20%

Schweitzer ID www.schweitzer.com 208- 263-9555 2,900 2,400 4,000 6,400 9 300 20% 40% 40%

Silver Mountain www.silvermt.com 208-783-1111 1,500 2,200 4,100 6,300 7 300 20% 40% 40%

Sun Valley ID www.sunvalley.com 800-786-8259 2,054 3,400 5,750 9,150 18 220 36% 42% 22%

Tamerack ID www.tamarackidaho.com 208-325-1000 1,100 2,800 4,900 7,700 7 300 20% 45% 35%

Big Sky MT www.bigskiresort.com 800-548-4486 3,812 4,366 6,800 11,166 21 400 14% 26% 60%

Black Tail Mountain MT www.blacktailmountain.com 406-844-0999 1,000 1,440 5,236 6,676 4 250 15% 70% 15%

Bridger Bowl MT www.bridgerbowl.com 800-223-9609 2,000 2,600 6,100 8,700 8 350 25% 35% 40%

Great Divide MT www.skigd.com 406-449-3746 1,600 1,580 5,750 7,330 6 150 15% 40% 45%

Lost Trail MT www.losttrail.com 406-821-3211 1,000 1,800 6,400 8,200 5 300 20% 60% 20%

Moonlight Basin MT www.moonlightbasin.com 877-822-0432 1,900 4,150 7,000 11,166 7 400 20% 21% 59%

Red Lodge MT www.redlodgemountain.com 406-446-2610 1,565 2,400 7,016 9,416 7 250 17% 45% 38%

Whitefish Mountain MT www.skiwhitefish.com 800-858-3930 3,000 2,353 4,464 6,817 12 300 20% 50% 30%

Deer Mountain SD www.skimystic.com 605-645-6747 590 950 6,040 6,980 3 300 20% 30% 50%

Terry Peak SD www.terrypeak.com 605-584-2165 450 1,100 5,900 7,100 5 150 20% 50% 30%

Grand Targee WY www.grandtarghee.com 800-TARGHEE 2,400 2,212 7,650 9,862 4 525 10% 70% 20%

Jackson Hole Wy www.jacksonhole.com 866-749-4074 2,500 4,139 6,311 10,450 11 450 10% 40% 50%

Oregon & Washington

Resorts Phone Acre Vertical Base Peak Lifts
Annual

Snowfall Beginner

Inter-

mediate

Advanced

Expert

Anthony Lakes OR www.anthonylakes.com 541-856-3277 1,100 900 7,100 8,000 3 300 20% 38% 42%

Hoodoo OR www.hoodoo.com 541-434-8114 806 1,035 4,668 5,703 7 350 30% 30% 40%

Mt. Bachelor OR www.mtbachelor.com 800-829-2442 3,683 3,365 6,300 9,065 13 370 15% 25% 60%

Mt. Hood Meadows OR www.skihood.com 800-754-4663 2,150 2,777 4,523 7,300 12 430 15% 50% 35%

Mt. Hood Ski Bowl OR www.skibowl.com 800-ski-bowl 960 1,500 3,500 5,027 8 300 20% 40% 40%

Timberline Lodge OR www.timberlinelodge.com 800-547-1406 1,000 3,590 4,850 8,540 9 550 30% 50% 20%

49 Degrees North WA www.www.ski49n.com 509-935-6649 2,325 1,851 3,932 5,774 6 301 30% 40% 25%

Alpental WA www.www.alpental.com 1,916 2,280 3,140 5,420 5 435 14% 45% 41%

Crystal Mountain WA www.skicrystal.com 360-663-2265 2,600 3,100 4,400 7,012 11 350 11% 51% 38%

Mission Ridge WA www.missionridge.com 509-663-6543 1,000 2,270 4,550 6,820 6 200 10% 60% 30%

Mt. Baker WA www.mtbaker.us 360-734-6771 1,000 1,500 3,589 5,089 9 647 24% 45% 31%

Mt. Spokane WA www.mtspokane.com 509-238-2220 1,000 2,000 3,818 5,889 5 300 23% 32% 45%

Stevens Pass WA www.stevenspass.com 206-812-4510 1,125 1,800 4,061 5,845 10 450 11% 54% 35%

Summit at Snoqualmie WA www.summitatsnoqualmie.com 425-434-7669 1,916 2,280 2,610 5,420 25 435 14% 45% 25%
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Canada (Western) Resorts Phone Acre Vertical Base Peak Lifts
Annual

Snowfall Beginner

Inter-

mediate

Advanced

Expert

Banff Mt. Norquay AL www.banffnorquay.com 403- 762-4421 190 1,650 5,350 7,000 5 120 20% 36% 44%

Castle Mountain AL www.skicastle.ca 888-754-8667 3,000 2,833 4,625 7,480 6 900 10% 30% 60%

Lake Louise AL www.skilouise.com 403-522-3555 4,200 3,250 5,400 8,650 9 179 25% 45% 30%

Marmot Basin - Jasper AL www.skimarmot.com 866-952-3816 1,675 3,000 5,534 8,534 8 160 30% 30% 40%

SunShine Village -Banff AL www.skibanff.com 403-762-6500 3,358 3,514 5,440 8,954 12 260 20% 55% 25%

Apex Mountain BC www.www.apexresort.com 877-777-2739 1,112 2,000 5,197 7,197 4 600 16% 48% 18%

Big White BC www.bigwhite.com 800-765-3101 2,765 2,550 4,950 7,606 15 294 18% 54% 28%

Fernie BC www.skifernie.com 866-633-7643 2,504 2,465 3,500 6,316 9 350 30% 40% 30%

Kicking Horse BC www.kickinghorseresort.com 866-SKI-KICK 2,750 4,133 3,900 8,033 5 300 20% 20% 60%

Kimberley BC www.skikimberley.com 800-258-7669 1,800 2,465 4,035 6,500 7 160 20% 42% 38%

Mt. Washington BC www.mountwashington.ca 888-231-1499 1,600 1,657 3,625 5,210 9 396 20% 35% 45%

Panorama BC www.panoramaresort.com 800.663.2929 2,847 4,000 3,800 7,800 9 188 20% 55% 25%

Red Mountain Resort BC www.redresort.com 877-969-7669 1,685 2,900 3,900 6,800 6 300 15% 40% 45%

Revelstoke BC www.revelstokemountainresort.com 250.814.0087 3,031 5,620 1,680 7,300 4 600 7% 45% 48%

Silver Star BC www.skisilverstar.com 800-663-4431 3,065 2,500 3,780 6,280 12 276 20% 50% 30%

Sun Peaks BC www.sunpeaksresort.com 800-807-3257 3,678 2,981 4,116 7,060 12 220 10% 58% 32%

Whistler / Blackcomb www.whistlerblackcomb.com 888-686-7529 8,171 5,280 2,214 7,494 39 402 18% 55% 27%

Whitewater BC www.skiwhitewater.com 800-666-9420 1,200 1,300 5,400 6,700 3 473 20% 40% 40%
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http://www.onthesnow.com/minnesota/profile.html

Minnesota Ski Hills Phone Acre Vertical Base Peak Lifts
Annual

Snowfall Beginner

Inter-

mediate

Advanced

Expert

Afton Alps www.aftonalps.com 800-328-1328 250 350 1,180 1,530 18 60 20% 60% 20%

Andes Towers www.andestowerhills.com 877-542-6337 35 290 1,330 1,620 4 55 25% 25% 50%

Buck Hill www.buckhill.com 952-435-7174 45 309 919 125 9 60 34% 34% 34%

Buena Vista www.bvskiarea.com 800-777-7958 30 230 1,280 1,510 6 78 20% 55% 20%

Giants Ridge www.giantsridge.com 800-688-7669 202 500 1,472 1,972 7 85 31% 44% 25%

Hyland Ski Area www.hylandski.com 763-694-7800 35 175 900 1,075 8 55 40% 40% 20%

Lutsen www.lutsen.com 218-406-1320 1,000 825 800 1,488 10 114 18% 47% 35%

Mount Kato www.mountkato.com 800-668-5286 55 240 10 50 24% 59% 17%

Powder Ridge www.powderridge.com 320-398-7200 60 300 6 45 40% 40% 20%

Spirit Mountain www.spiritmt.com 800-642-6377 175 700 620 1,320 7 100 30% 35% 35%

Welch Village www.welchvillage.com 651- 222-7079 125 360 700 1,060 10 45 31% 50% 19%

Wild Mountain www.WildMountain.com 651-465-6365 100 300 813 1,113 8 50 33% 34% 33%

Michigan Upper Penninsula Phone Acre Vertical Base Peak Lifts
Annual

Snowfall Beginner

Inter-

mediate

Advanced

Expert

Big Powderhorn www.bigpowderhorn.net 800-501-7669 228 600 1,200 1,800 10 214 35% 35% 30%

BlackJack www.skiblackjack.com 906-229-5115 86 465 385 850 6 210 20% 40% 40%

Indianhead www.indianheadmtn.com 906-229-5181 160 638 1,297 1,935 9 211 21% 37% 42%

Porcupine Mountains www.skitheporkies.com 906-289-4105 787 3 200 20% 30% 50%

Wiscosin Resorts (partial) Phone Acre Vertical Base Peak Lifts
Annual

Snowfall Beginner

Inter-

mediate

Advanced

Expert

Cascade Mountain www.cascademountain.com 800-992-2754 160 460 820 1,280 10 56 35% 30% 35%

Devils Head www.devilsheadresort.com 800-338-4579 260 500 495 995 13 45 30% 35% 30%

Granite Peak www.skigranitepeak.com 715-845-2846 265 700 1,242 1,942 8 75 30% 35% 30%

Mount La Crosse www.mtlacrosse.com 800-426-3665 100 516 594 1,110 4 40 30% 20% 50%

Trollhaugen www.trollhaugen.com 715-755-2950 80 260 920 1,200 10 50 29% 42% 28%

Whitecap Mountain www.skiwhitecap.com 715-561-2227 300 400 1,295 1,750 8 200 33% 33% 34%


